RESPOND WITH "N/A" AS APPROPRIATE. FORMS WITH INCOMPLETE OR INCORRECT ANSWERS, OR MISSING SIGNATURES WILL BE RETURNED AND MAY RESULT IN APPROPRIATE COMPLIANCE ACTION BY THE DEPARTMENT. IF SPACE IS INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE ON AN ATTACHED SHEET(S) AS NECESSARY. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK.

Permit Name: Facility/Stire Name: Intersection CR32 at CR55	Item I.				
Permit Number: ALRIBODJY Baldwin Facility Entrance Latitude & Longitude: 30,4725, 87.7508 Phone Number: 251-937-0371 Facility Street Address or Location Description: From 1-65 take AL-59 South 13.4 miles. Take CR 32 west 2.8 miles to the project site. Item II. List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through MS4) and the number of disturbed acres which drains through each treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary. Baker Branch Disturbed Acres Disturbed Acres Disturbed Acres Discharge Point # Representative Outfall Baker Branch 2.39 PYES NO PYES NO PYES NO PYES NO DISTURBED NO DISTURBED NO DISTURBED NO DISTURBED NO PYES NO PYES NO PYES NO PYES NO DISTURBED NO DISTURBED NO DISTURBED NO PYES		Facility	/Site Name:		
ALRIOBDJY Baldwin	Baldwin County Commission	Intersection CR32 at CR55			
Phone Number: 30.4725, -87.7508 251-937-0371		County:			
Pacility Street Address or Location Description: From 1-65 take AL-59 South 13.4 miles. Take CR 32 west 2.8 miles to the project site. Item II.	ALR10BDJY	Baldw	n		
Facility Street Address or Location Description: From 1-65 take AL-59 South 13.4 miles. Take CR 32 west 2.8 miles to the project site. Item II. List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through MS4) and the number of disturbed acres which drains through each treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary. Receiving Water Disturbed Acres Discharge Point # Representative Outfall Baker Branch 2.39 YES NO		Phone	Number:		
From I-65 take AL-59 South 13.4 miles. Take CR 32 west 2.8 miles to the project site. Item II.	30.4725, -87.7508	251-93	7-0371		
List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through MS4) and the number of disturbed acres which drains through each treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary. Receiving Water Disturbed Acres Discharge Point # Representative Outfall Baker Branch 2.39	I				100000000000000000000000000000000000000
List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through MS4) and the number of disturbed acres which drains through each treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary. Receiving Water	From I-65 take AL-59 South 13.4 miles. Take CR 32 west 2.8 m	iles to th	e project site.		
Treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary. Receiving Water Disturbed Acres Discharge Point # Representative Outfall					
Baker Branch 2.39 YES NO YES YES NO YES NO YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary.	MS4) and	the number of dist	urbed acres which dra	ins through each
Baket Branch 2.39 YES NO YES NO Item III. 1. YES NO Did discharges of sediment or other pollutants occur from the site? If "Yes", please list a description of the discharge(s) and their location(s): sediment over top small portion of silt fence 2. YES NO Were BMPs properly implemented and maintained at the time of inspection? If "No", please provide location(s) and descriptions of BMPs that need maintenance: 3. YES NO Are BMPs needed in addition to those already present onsite at the time of inspection? If "Yes" please provide a description and location of additional BMPs that are needed: 4. YES NO Are BMPs needed in addition to those already present onsite at the time of inspection? If "Yes" please provide a description and location of additional BMPs that are needed: 5. YES NO Have any BMPs failed to operate as designed? If "Yes", please provide location(s) and description of BMP(s) that failed: sediment washed over one small portions of silt fence 5. YES NO Were there BMPs required by the CBMPP that were not installed in a manner not consistent with the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location where the BMPs were not installed or installed incorrectly: Item IV. The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with Part V of the permit: 1. YES NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site? 2. YES NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?	Receiving Water		Disturbed Acres	Discharge Point #	Representative Outfall
YES NO NO YES NO NO NO NO NO NO NO N	Baker Branch		2.39		☐ YES ☐ NO
Item III. 1.	Baker Branch		2.39		☐ YES ☐ NO
Item III. 1.					☐ YES ☐ NO
Item III. 1.					☐ YES ☐ NO
1.					☐ YES ☐ NO
discharge(s) and their location(s): sediment over top small portion of silt fence 2. \[\text{YES} \] NO Were BMP's properly implemented and maintained at the time of inspection? If "No", please provide location(s) and descriptions of BMP's that need maintenance: 3. \[\text{YES} \] NO Are BMP's needed in addition to those already present onsite at the time of inspection? If "Yes" please provide a description and location of additional BMP's that are needed: 4. \[\text{YES} \] NO Have any BMP's failed to operate as designed? If "Yes", please provide location(s) and description of BMP(s) that failed: sediment washed over one small portions of silt fence 5. \[\text{YES} \] NO Were there BMP's required by the CBMPP that were not installed or installed in a manner not consistent with the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location where the BMP's were not installed or installed incorrectly: Item IV. The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with Part V of the permit: 1. \[\text{YES} \] NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site? 2. \[\text{YES} \] NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres?} 3. \[\text{YES} \] NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?}	Item III.	~			
2.	1. XYES NO Did discharges of sediment or other pollutan discharge(s) and their location(s):	its occur	rom the site? If "Y	es", please list a descr	iption of the
descriptions of BMP's that need maintenance: 3. □ YES ☒ NO Are BMP's needed in addition to those already present onsite at the time of inspection? If "Yes" please provide a description and location of additional BMP's that are needed: 4. ☒ YES □ NO Have any BMP's failed to operate as designed? If "Yes", please provide location(s) and description of BMP'(s) that failed: sediment washed over one small portions of silt fence 5. □ YES ☒ NO Were there BMP's required by the CBMPP that were not installed or installed in a manner not consistent with the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location where the BMP's were not installed or installed incorrectly: Item IV. The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with Part V of the permit: 1. □ YES ☒ NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site? 2. □ YES ☒ NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres? 3. □ YES ☒ NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?	sediment over top small portion of silt fence				
description and location of additional BMPs that are needed: 4. YES NO Have any BMPs failed to operate as designed? If "Yes", please provide location(s) and description of BMP(s) that failed: sediment washed over one small portions of silt fence 5. YES NO Were there BMPs required by the CBMPP that were not installed or installed in a manner not consistent with the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location where the BMPs were not installed or installed incorrectly: Item IV. The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with Part V of the permit: 1. YES NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site? 2. YES NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres? 3. YES NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?	2. XES NO Were BMPs properly implemented and mair descriptions of BMPs that need maintenance:	ntained at	the time of inspecti	on? If "No", please p	provide location(s) and
failed: sediment washed over one small portions of silt fence 5.		dy presen	t onsite at the time o	of inspection? If "Yes	s" please provide a
5. ☐ YES ☐ NO Were there BMPs required by the CBMPP that were not installed in a manner not consistent with the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location where the BMPs were not installed or installed incorrectly: Item IV. The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with Part V of the permit: 1. ☐ YES ☐ NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site? 2. ☐ YES ☐ NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres? 3. ☐ YES ☐ NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?					
Item IV. The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with Part V of the permit: 1. □ YES ☒ NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site? 2. □ YES ☒ NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres? 3. □ YES ☒ NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?	sediment washed over one small portions of silt fence				
The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with Part V of the permit: 1. ☐ YES ☐ NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site? 2. ☐ YES ☐ NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres? 3. ☐ YES ☐ NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?	5. YES NO Were there BMPs required by the CBMPP th CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location whe	at were n	ot installed or instal APs were not installe	led in a manner not co ed or installed incorre	onsistent with the ctly:
 YES NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site? YES NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres? YES NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection? 	Item IV.			t die Metale vermannen in der metale kan de versie geweite de versie de versie de versie de versie de versie d	
 2. ☐ YES ☒ NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres? 3. ☐ YES ☒ NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection? 	The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with	Part V o	the permit:		
 2. ☐ YES ☒ NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres? 3. ☐ YES ☒ NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection? 	1. ☐ YES ☒ NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site?		•		
3. TYES NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?		es?			
			ached.		

041111

Name & Designation of QCI or QCP Frank Lundy, Operations Manager	Signature Frah	Date 4-29-19	
Name & Title of Permittee Responsible Official Charles F. Gruber, Commission Chairman	Signature	Date 4-30.19	

RESPOND WITH "N/A" AS APPROPRIATE. FORMS WITH INCOMPLETE OR INCORRECT ANSWERS, OR MISSING SIGNATURES WILL BE RETURNED AND MAY RESULT IN APPROPRIATE COMPLIANCE ACTION BY THE DEPARTMENT. IF SPACE IS INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE ON AN ATTACHED SHEET(S) AS NECESSARY. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK.

Item I.			
Permittee Name:	ermittee Name: Facility/Site Name:		
Baldwin County Commission	Intersection CR32 at CR55		
Permit Number: ALR10BDJY	County: Baldwin	The second of th	
Facility Entrance Latitude & Longitude:	Phone Number:		11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
30.4725, -87.7508	251-937-0371		
Facility Street Address or Location Description:			
From I-65 take AL-59 South 13.4 miles. Take CR 32 west 2.8 mi	les to the project site.		
Item II.			
List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through N treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary.	MS4) and the number of dis	turbed acres which dra	ins through each
Receiving Water	Disturbed Acres	Discharge Point #	Representative Outfall
Baker Branch	2.39		☐ YES ☐ NO
Baker Branch	2.39		☐ YES ☐ NO
			☐ YES ☐ NO
			☐ YES ☐ NO
			☐ YES ☐ NO
Item III.			
 YES NO Did discharges of sediment or other pollutant discharge(s) and their location(s): 			
2. XES NO Were BMPs properly implemented and main descriptions of BMPs that need maintenance:	tained at the time of inspect	ion? If "No", please p	provide location(s) and
3. TYES NO Are BMPs needed in addition to those alread description and location of additional BMPs that are needed:	y present onsite at the time	of inspection? If "Yes	" please provide a
4. TYES NO Have any BMPs failed to operate as designed? If "Yes", please provide location(s) and description of BMP(s) that failed:			
5. TYES NO Were there BMPs required by the CBMPP that were not installed or installed in a manner not consistent with the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location where the BMPs were not installed or installed incorrectly:			
Item IV.		Coloren appeals to the contract of the coloren and the coloren and the coloren appeals and the coloren and the	
The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with l	Part V of the permit:		
1. TYES NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site?	-		
2. TYES NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acre	25?		
3. TYES NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?			
4. ☐ YES ☐ NO Samples collected, if "Yes", sampling data must be attached.			

Item V. Weather Conditions: fair Discharge Point # Date, Time, and Location of Samples Collected Sample Results Analytical Method(s) 10:30 "Based upon the inspection of (date & time) 3-1-19 conducted by the QCP, QCI, or a qualified person (list: Math Ulrich 15358) under the direct supervision of the QCP identified below. The QCI or QCP identified below certifies that effective structural and non-structural BMPs have been fully implemented and regularly maintained to the maximum extent practicable for the prevention and minimization of all sources of pollution in stormwater and authorized related process wastewater runoff, except for those deficiencies noted above, in accordance with the facility's CBMPP, good sediment, erosion, and other pollution control practices, and the requirements of the permit. I certify that discharges have been tested or evaluated for the presence of non-stormwater and nonauthorized process wastewaters. I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I certify that this form has not been altered, and if copied or reproduced, is consistent in format and identical in content to the ADEM approved form. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment for knowing violations." Name & Designation of QCI or QCP Signature Date Frank Lundy, Operations Manager 4-29-19 Name & Title of Permittee Responsible Official Signature Date Charles F. Gruber, Commission Chairman 4-30119

RESPOND WITH "N/A" AS APPROPRIATE. FORMS WITH INCOMPLETE OR INCORRECT ANSWERS, OR MISSING SIGNATURES WILL BE RETURNED AND MAY RESULT IN APPROPRIATE COMPLIANCE ACTION BY THE DEPARTMENT. IF SPACE IS INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE ON AN ATTACHED SHEET(S) AS NECESSARY. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK.

Item 1.				
Permittee Name:	Facility	/Site Name:		
Baldwin County Commission	Intersection CR32 at CR55			
Permit Number:	County:			
ALR10BDJY	Baldwi	n		
Facility Entrance Latitude & Longitude:	Phone :	Number:		
30.4725, -87.7508	251-937	7-0371		
Facility Street Address or Location Description:				
From I-65 take AL-59 South 13.4 miles. Take CR 32 west 2.8 m	iles to th	e project site.		
Item II.				Manager Commission of the State
List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary.	MS4) and	the number of dist	urbed acres which dra	ins through each
Receiving Water		Disturbed Acres	Discharge Point #	Representative Outfall
Baker Branch		2.39		☐ YES ☐ NO
Baker Branch	N.	2.39		☐ YES ☐ NO
			10,00	☐ YES ☐ NO
				☐ YES ☐ NO
				☐ YES ☐ NO
Item III.	THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF	Parties of the same of the sam		
 YES ⋈ NO Did discharges of sediment or other pollutant discharge(s) and their location(s): YES ⋈ NO Were BMPs properly implemented and main descriptions of BMPs that need maintenance: 				
3. YES NO Are BMPs needed in addition to those alread description and location of additional BMPs that are needed:	ly present	onsite at the time o	of inspection? If "Yes	" please provide a
4. TYES NO Have any BMPs failed to operate as designed failed:	d? If "Ye	rs", please provide lo	ocation(s) and descrip	tion of BMP(s) that
5. YES NO Were there BMPs required by the CBMPP the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location when	at were no re the BM	ot installed or install IPs were not installe	ed in a manner not co ed or installed incorre	onsistent with the ctly:
Item IV.				
The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with	Part V of	the permit:		
1. ☐ YES ☒ NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site?		•		
2. YES NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acre	es?			}
3. ☐ YES ☒ NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspec				
4. ☐ YES ☒ NO Samples collected, if "Yes", sampling data m		ached.		1
- 1 0				1

Item V. Weather Conditions: fair Discharge Point # Date, Time, and Location of Samples Collected Sample Results Analytical Method(s) 3-1-19 11.00 "Based upon the inspection of (date & time) conducted by the QCP, QCI, or a qualified person T5358) under the direct supervision of the QCP identified below. The (list: Wath Ulrich QCI or QCP identified below certifies that effective structural and non-structural BMPs have been fully implemented and regularly maintained to the maximum extent practicable for the prevention and minimization of all sources of pollution in stormwater and authorized related process wastewater runoff, except for those deficiencies noted above, in accordance with the facility's CBMPP, good sediment, erosion, and other pollution control practices, and the requirements of the permit. I certify that discharges have been tested or evaluated for the presence of non-stormwater and nonauthorized process wastewaters. I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I certify that this form has not been altered, and if copied or reproduced, is consistent in format and identical in content to the ADEM approved form. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment for knowing violations."

Name & Designation of QCI or QCP Frank Lundy, Operations Manager	Signature Frol I	Date 4-29-19
Name & Title of Permittee Responsible Official Charles F. Gruber, Commission Chairman	Signature	Date 4-36 r 6

RESPOND WITH "N/A" AS APPROPRIATE. FORMS WITH INCOMPLETE OR INCORRECT ANSWERS, OR MISSING SIGNATURES WILL BE RETURNED AND MAY RESULT IN APPROPRIATE COMPLIANCE ACTION BY THE DEPARTMENT. IF SPACE IS INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE ON AN ATTACHED SHEET(S) AS NECESSARY. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK.

Item I.	77.0		
Permittee Name:	Facility/Site Name:		
Baldwin County Commission	Intersection CR32 at CR55		
Permit Number:	County:		
ALR10BDJY	Baldwin		
Facility Entrance Latitude & Longitude:	Phone Number:		
30.4725, -87.7508	251-937-0371		
Facility Street Address or Location Description:			
From I-65 take AL-59 South 13.4 miles. Take CR 32 west 2.8 m	iles to the project site.		
Item II.			
List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through I treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary.	MS4) and the number of dis	turbed acres which dra	ins through each
Receiving Water	Disturbed Acres	Discharge Point #	Representative Outfall
Baker Branch	2.39		☐ YES ☐ NO
Baker Branch	2.39		☐ YES ☐ NO
			☐ YES ☐ NO
			☐ YES ☐ NO
			☐ YES ☐ NO
Item III.			
 ☐ YES ☑ NO Did discharges of sediment or other pollutant discharge(s) and their location(s): 			*
2. XES NO Were BMPs properly implemented and main descriptions of BMPs that need maintenance:	tained at the time of inspect	ion? If "No", please p	provide location(s) and
3. YES NO Are BMPs needed in addition to those alread description and location of additional BMPs that are needed:	y present onsite at the time	of inspection? If "Yes	" please provide a
4. TYES NO Have any BMPs failed to operate as designed? If "Yes", please provide location(s) and description of BMP(s) that failed:			
5. YES NO Were there BMPs required by the CBMPP the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location when	at were not installed or insta re the BMPs were not instal	lled in a manner not co led or installed incorre	onsistent with the ctly:
Item IV.			
The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with	Part V of the permit:		
1. TYES NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site?	•		Ì
2. TYES NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acre	es?		
3. TYES NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspec			l
4. TYES NO Samples collected, if "Yes", sampling data m			

Item V.

eather Conditions:	lair		
Discharge Point #	Date, Time, and Location of Samples Collected	Sample Results	Analytical Method(s
			-

"Based upon the inspection of (date & time)	-29-19 10:30	conducted by the QCP, QCI, or a qualified person
(list: Matt Which T5358		\ under the direct constant of Call OCD 11 is a second
QCI or QCP identified below certifies that effect	ive structural and non-structu) under the direct supervision of the QCP identified below. The tural BMPs have been fully implemented and regularly maintained to the
anori, except for those deficiencies hotel and	IVE. In accordance with the i	ces of pollution in stormwater and authorized related process wastewater facility's CBMPP, good sediment, erosion, and other pollution control
authorized process wastewaters. I certify und	er penalty of law that this	e been tested or evaluated for the presence of non-stormwater and non-
on my inquiry of the person or persons who man	ed to assure that qualified per	ersonnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based
reproduced, is consistent in format and identical	al in content to the ADFM	omplete. I certify that this form has not been altered, and if copied or
submitting false information, including the possib	pility of fines and imprisonme	nent for knowing violations."

Name & Designation of QCI or QCP Frank Lundy, Operations Manager	Signature Fresh Z	Date 4-29-19
Name & Title of Permittee Responsible Official Charles F. Gruber, Commission Chairman	Signature	Date



BALDWIN COUNTY

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 220

SILVERHILL, ALABAMA 36576

TELEPHONE: (251) 937-0371 FAX (251) 937-0201

JOEY NUNNALLY, P.E. **COUNTY ENGINEER**

March 22, 2019

To: Alabama Department of Environmental Management

Water Division P.O. Box 301463

Montgomery, Al. 36130-1463

Re: Notice of Termination Request

Permit # ALR0BDJY

Intersection CR 32 AT CR 55

Baldwin County AREA 300

Enclosed please find the Notice of Termination Request, Pictures, & the Final Inspection Form for the above referenced project. Should you have any questions or comments, please advise.

Thank you,

Sincerely,

JOEY NUNNALLY, P.E. **COUNTY ENGINEER**

Dustin Thweatt

Bridge / Project Coordinator

JN/DT

cc: File (3) Attachments

TERMINATION REQUEST – GENERAL PERMIT NUMBER ALR100000

NPDES PERMIT NUMBER ALR100000 IS A GENERAL PERMIT AUTHORIZING DISCHARGES ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES THAT RESULT IN A TOTAL LAND DISTURBANCE OF ONE ACRE OR GREATER AND SITES LESS THAN ONE ACRE BUT ARE PART OF A LARGER COMMON PLAN OR DEVELOPMENT OR SALE

Mail to: Alabama Department of Environmental Management

Water Division

Post Office Box 301463

Montgomery, Alabama 36130-1463

PLEASE COMPLETE ALL QUESTIONS. RESPOND WITH "N/A" AS APPROPRIATE. INCOMPLETE OR INCORRECT ANSWERS, OR MISSING SIGNATURES WILL DELAY PROCESSING. IF SPACE IS INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE ON AN ATTACHED SHEET(S) AS NECESSARY. ATTACH CBMPP AND OTHER INFORMATION AS NEEDED. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY IN INK.

PRINT LEGIBLE IN INK.			
Item I.			
Permittee Name		Facility/Site Name	
Baldwin County Commission		Intersection CR 32 AT CR 55	
NPDES Permit Number	Facility Street Address	or Location Description	
ALR10BDJY	From 1-65 take AL-59	South 13.4 miles. Take CR 32 west 2.8 miles	to the project
	site.		
County(s)		City, State, and Zip Code	2
Baldwin		Silverhill, AL, 36576	
Item II.			
 Yes No Has all regulated construction/industrial effects removed; solid permanently stabilized, or perennial vegetate water quality.) Yes No Has the Permitted If "Yes" to any or all of questions 2 or 3, in 	id waste/debris properly dive cover established; and e lost operational control e lost legal responsibility order for this termination		eclaimed, idverse impact to
"I understand that discharging pollutants in by NPDES permit coverage is a violation of release the operator from liability for any violation and complete and correct request for term operator, owner, developer, contractors, home coverage for subdivision developments or construction, is substantially complete. It was an environmental problem in inadvertently been provided, implementation correct any deficiencies, comply with federal certify under penalty of law that this form accordance with a system designed to assure on my inquiry of the qualified credentialed directly responsible for gathering the information correct, and complete. I am aware that there imprisonment for knowing violations. Name & Designation of QCP Frank Lundy, Operations Manager P.E.	of State law. I also under plations of this permit, AI remination of the permit is the builder(s), property own other phased developed anderstand that should are related to the discharge in of remedial measures all stormwater permitting is, the CBMPP, and all a that qualified personnel professional (QCP) and cation, the information sul	restand that the submittal of this request for DEM Administrative Code Chapter 335-6-6, is received by the Department. I understanters association, etc., separately or collective ments until all disturbance activity, include a inspection or complaint reveal significant of stormwater from the site or that incommay be required, to include resubmittal of requirements, and provide for the protection ttachments were prepared under my direct properly gathered and evaluated the information of the person or persons who manage the systemitted is, to the best of my knowledge and	termination does not or other ADEM rules and that the permittee, bly, must retain permiting individual home noncompliance with rect information has the NOI in order to a of water quality. "I don or ion substem or the HERE's belief, true, accurate,
Name & Title of Degranaith Official		Signatura	Data
Name & Title of Responsible Official Charles F. Gruber, Commissioner Chairman	i	Signature	Date
Charles 1. Gracer, Commissioner Chamman		Cled La	3-25-19

RESPOND WITH "N/A" AS APPROPRIATE. FORMS WITH INCOMPLETE OR INCORRECT ANSWERS, OR MISSING SIGNATURES WILL BE RETURNED AND MAY RESULT IN APPROPRIATE COMPLIANCE ACTION BY THE DEPARTMENT. IF SPACE IS INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE ON AN ATTACHED SHEET(S) AS NECESSARY. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK.

-	-
+	
Hen	11.

Item I.			
Permittee Name:	Facility/Site Name:		
Baldwin County Commission	Intersection CR32 at CR55		
Permit Number:	County:		
ALR10BDJY	Baldwin		
Facility Entrance Latitude & Longitude:	Phone Number:		
30.4725, -87.7508	251-937-0371		
Facility Street Address or Location Description:			
From I-65 take AL-59 South 13.4 miles. Take CR 32 west 2.8 m	iles to the project site.		
Item II.			
List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary.	MS4) and the number of dist	urbed acres which dra	ins through each
Receiving Water	Disturbed Acres	Discharge Point #	Representative Outfall
Baker Branch	2.39	_	☐ YES ☐ NO
Baker Branch	2.39		☐ YES ☐ NO
-			☐ YES ☐ NO
			☐ YES ☐ NO
			☐ YES ☐ NO
Item III.			
1. TES TO Did discharges of sediment or other pollutants occur from the site? If "Yes", please list a description of the discharge(s) and their location(s):			
2. YES NO Were BMPs properly implemented and main descriptions of BMPs that need maintenance:	ntained at the time of inspect	ion? If "No", please p	provide location(s) and
Final Stabilization re	eached		
3. YES NO Are BMPs needed in addition to those alreadescription and location of additional BMPs that are needed:	dy present onsite at the time	of inspection? If "Yes	s" please provide a
4. TYES NO Have any BMPs failed to operate as designed? If "Yes", please provide location(s) and description of BMP(s) that failed:			
5. TYES TO Were there BMPs required by the CBMPP that were not installed or installed in a manner not consistent with the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location where the BMPs were not installed or installed incorrectly:			
Item IV.			
The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with	Part V of the permit:		
1. YES NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site?			
2. YES NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 ac	res?		
3. TYES NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection.	ection?		

Item V.

Weather Conditions:	Fair		
Discharge Point #	Date, Time, and Location of Samples Collected	Sample Results	Analytical Method(s)
		<u></u>	
			+

Name & Designation of QCI or QCP Frank Lundy, Operations Manager	Signature Front	Date 3-27-19
Name & Title of Permittee Responsible Official Charles F. Gruber, Commission Chairman	Signature Cle > Har	Date 3 - 2 8 - 1 9







